
TABLES 

not available 
not appropriate or not applicable 
nil or zero 
too small to be expressed 

e estimate 
p preliminary 
r revised 
certain tables may not add due to rounding 

23.1 Income and expenditure aggregates in 1981 dollars 

Year 

1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 

Percentage growth rates 

Personal 
expenditure 

5.9 
7.5 
7.5 
5.8 
4.7 
6.5 
3.2 
3.4 
2.9 
2.2 
2.3 

-1.8 
3.0 
3.6 
5.0 

Government 
current 

expenditure 

4.4 
2.7 
5.8 
5.6 
6.5 
2.0 
4.6 
1.7 
0.6 
2.8 
2.5 
1.4 
0.8 
3.1 
1.9 

Residential 
construction 

16.8 
9.2 
7.3 
3.4 

-0.9 
18.0 
1.2 
1.1 

-1.0 
-5.4 
6.6 

-16.3 
15.0 
-0.2 
12.6 

Non­
residential 

construction 

4.2 
-1.3 
6.4 
5.5 

14.3 
-1.9 
5.7 
1.1 

13.9 
10.7 
8.6 

-8.9 
-8.5 
-1.8 

3.7 

Machinery 
and 

equipmeni 

2.8 
7.9 

22.2 
11.1 
5.3 
4.2 
0.4 
8.1 

16.2 
21.3 
18.1 

-13.1 
-6.4 

3.1 
4.4 

Exports 

5.2 
7.8 

10.6 
-2.0 
-6.8 
10.6 
8.9 

13.6 
5.0 
2.7 
4.4 

-2.6 
6.4 

17.5 
5.8 

Imports 

7.2 
13.8 
14.7 
11.1 
-3.3 
8.6 
1.7 
7.4 

11.4 
4.9 
8.5 

-15.0 
7.8 

16.4 
7.7 

Gross 
domestic 

expenditure 

5.8 
5.7 
7.7 
4.4 
2.6 
6.2 
3.6 
4.6 
3.9 
1.5 
3.7 

-3.3 
3.1 
5.5 
4.0 

23.2 Canada's Gross Domestic Product at factor cost, by Industry', 1970, 1980 and 1984 

Industry 1970 1980 

Agriculture 
Fishing 
Forestry 
JVlining 
Manufacturing 
Construction 
Trade 
Finance, insurance and real estate 
Transportation, communications and utilities 
Community, business and personal services 
Public administration 

3.3 
0.2 
0.8 
4.0 

23.3 
6.3 

12.4 
11.3 
11.8 
19.2 
7.3 

3.3 
0.2 
0.9 
6.8 

20.6 
5.9 

11.0 
11.3 
11.9 
20.8 

7.4 

2.8 
0.2 
0.7 
6.6 

18.3 
4.7 

10.2 
14.3 
12.7 
21.4 

8.1 

Based on per cent of GDP. 

23.3 Canada's Gross Domestic Product at market prices' 

Province or territory 1970 

1970, 1980 and 1984 

1980 1984 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

1.4 
0.3 
2.6 
1.9 

25.3 
41.8 

4.2 
3.5 
8.3 

10.5 
0.3 

1.3 
0.3 
2.0 
1.6 

22.4 
36.5 

3.6 
4.2 

13.5 
11.9 
0.3 

1.4 
0.3 
2.4 
1.8 

22.3 
38.4 
3.8 
4.0 

13.7 
11.4 
0.4 

Based on per cent of Canada. 


