## TABLES

- ... not available
- ... not appropriate or not applicable
- nil or zero
- -- too small to be expressed
- e estimate
- p preliminary
  - r revised
- certain tables may not add due to rounding

## 23.1 Income and expenditure aggregates in 1981 dollars

Year	Percentage growth rates								
	Personal expenditure	Government current expenditure	Residential construction	Non- residential construction	Machinery and equipment	Exports	Imports	Gross domestic expenditure	
1971	5,9	4.4	16.8	4.2	2.8	5.2	7.2	5.8	
1972	7.5	2.7	9.2	-1.3	7.9	7.8	13.8	5.7	
1973	7.5	5.8	7.3	6.4	22.2	10.6	14.7	7.7	
1974	5.8	5.6	3.4	5.5	11.1	-2.0	11.1	4.4	
1975	4.7	6.5	-0.9	14.3	5.5	-6.8	-3.3	2.6	
1976	6.5	2.0	18.0	-1.9	4.2	10.6	8.6	6.2	
1977	3.2	4.6	1.2	5.7	0.4	8.9	1.7	3.6	
1978	3.4	1.7	1.1	1.1	8.1	13.6	7.4	4.6	
1979	2.9	0.6	-1.0	13.9	16.2	5.0	11.4	3.9	
1980	2.2	2.8	-5.4	10.7	21.3	27	4.9	1.5	
1981	2.3	2.5	6.6	8.6	18.1	2.7 4.4	8.5	3.7	
1982	-1.8	1.4	-16.3	-8.9	-13.1	-2.6	-15.0	-3.3	
1983	3.0	0.8	15.0	-8.5	-6.4	6.4	7.8	3.1	
1984	3.6	3.1	-0.2	-1.8	3.1	17.5	16.4	5.5	
1985	5.0	1.9	12.6	3.7	4.4	5.8	7.7	4.0	

## 23.2 Canada's Gross Domestic Product at factor cost, by industry<sup>1</sup>, 1970, 1980 and 1984

Industry	1970	1980	1984
Agriculture	3.3	3.3	2.8
Fishing	0.2	0.2	0.2
Forestry	0.8	0.9	0.7
Mining	4.0	6.8	6.6
Manufacturing	23.3	20.6	18,3
Construction	6.3	5.9	4.7
Trade	12.4	11.0	10.2
Finance, insurance and real estate	11.3	11.3	14.3
Transportation, communications and utilities	11.8	11.9	12.7
Community, business and personal services	19.2	20.8	21.4
Public administration	7.3	7.4	8.1

<sup>1</sup> Based on per cent of GDP.

## 23.3 Canada's Gross Domestic Product at market prices<sup>1</sup>, 1970, 1980 and 1984

Province or territory	1970	1980	1984
Newfoundland	1.4	13	1.4
Prince Edward Island	0.3	0.3	03
Nova Scotia	2.6	2.0	2.4
New Brunswick	1.9	1.6	1.8
Ouebec	25.3	22.4	22.3
Ontario	41.8	36.5	38.4
Manitoba	4.2	3.6	3.8
Saskatchewan	3.5	4.2	4.0
Alberta	8.3	13.5	13.7
British Columbia	10.5	11.9	11.4
Yukon and Northwest Territories	0.3	0.3	0.4

1 Based on per cent of Canada.